
EqUI d=
Equitar Small Finance Bank

1. Mrs.Manjula,
Balliganur Village, Kadur Taluk,
Chickmagalur District, lGrnataka - 577 116.

2. Mr.Jayanna,
Balliganur Village, Kadur Taluk,
Chickmagalur District, lGrnataka - 577 116.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditori the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDIION" on 05-05-2025 for recovery of Rs.2,5!,527l- as

on 26-04-2024 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI AC., 2002, with further interest from

27.04.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.3,43,219/- as on

26-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. lvlrs,Manjula (Borrower), 2. Mr.layanna

(Co-Borrower)

Reserye Price: Rs.5,18,5O0/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,51,850/- (Rupees Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only)

t2

I +91 ,l4 4299 5oo0 | F: +9-t 44 4299 5O5O I corpor.le@equitas.in w.equitasbank com ITollFree 18@103122? | CIN NorL55r91TN1993Ptc02528o

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4't floor. Phase ll, Spncer Plaza, No.769. Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennai. Tamil Nado,lndra 5m 002

4087543
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society,

lK/SN / 241lSEBIRUR0420160/Apr'25



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Applicant : Manjula

Allthe peace and parcelofthe Property No.320, RDPR No.150900203700400334, Situated Balliganuru Village

& Gram Panchayath, Kadur Taluk, Chikkamagalur District, and bounded on the;

North by
South by

East by

West by
Measurement

:Road;
:Revenue;
: 3 feet Passage;

: 3 feet passage;

: East to West 10.9728000001 Mtrs, North to South

12.192 Mtrs.Total Extent Measuring 133.78. Sqmtrs.,

Situated at within the Sub-registration district of Kadur and Registration District of Chikkamagalur.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

l4/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

tn

Place: Chennai
Date : 02.04.2025



EqUI --d5
Equitas Sm.ll finan(e Eank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES. 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized omcer of the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mrs.Manjula,
Balliganur Village, Kadur Taluk,
Chickmagalur District, lGrnataka - 577 116

2. l'lr.Jayanna,
Balliganur Village, lGdur Taluk,
Chickmagalur District, Karnataka - 577 116.

Loan Account No:- SEBIRUR0420160

Claim Amount Due Rs.2,51,5271- as on

26.04.2024 with further interest from
27.04.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.3,43,219/- as on

26-03-202s).

Applicant:Manjula

All the peace and parcel of the Property No.320, RDPR

No.150900203700400334, Situated Balliganuru Village &

Gram Panchayath, Kadur Taluk, Chikkamagalur District,

and bounded on the;

North by

south by
East by
West by

: Road;

:Revenue;
: 3 feet Passage;

: 3 feet passage;

Measurement : East to West 10.9728000001 l\4trs,

North to South 12.192 Mtrs.Total Extent Measuring

133.78. Sqmtrs.,

Situated at within the Sub-registration district of Kadur

and Registration Dislrict of Chikkamagalur.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 05-05-2025 - 11,00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - O7-O4-2O25 to 29-04-2025 - 10.OO AM to 01.OO PM

Reserve Price: Rs.5,18,500/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.51,850/- (Rupees Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only)

EI

T: +91 44 4299 5mO I F i91 44 4299 5050 | corporategequitat.in | $/\@ eqllta$6nk (om lTorl Frce 1800 i 03 1222 CIN Nor 165I91IN 1993P1C025261)

Equita S.nall finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finan<e Limited)

4- Floor Pha* ll, spen(er Ra2a, No.759, Mount Road, Anna sa|a,, Chennar. Tamrl Nad'r, hdra 600 @2

408 7550
BEYOND BANKING lrvhen you bonk with us, you contribute towords o bettei society,



-2-

TERMS & CONDMONS:

The auction sale will be ,On 
line E-Auction,Bidding through website httos nkea uction

1
com

2' Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certjficate and email address, for details withregard to digitat signature, ptease contact C1 India prt. f_ta. efot ffJ.O8, 
-!.; ;.1;,

,t":*:l*- flsl.naon,. Haryana pin: 122003. contua, p.-uuturun M Mobite +91_7418281709(suppon Mobrle numbers +9172919a1124125126), Email id: tn@cfindia.com asuoport@ban keauctions.com

3' Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detaired rermsand conditions of Auction sare before submrtting-ltriii uiiiliiGking part in the E_auction sareproceedings.

4 Prospective bidders mav avair o,,,rine training on e-auction from cl rndia Art. Ltd. prot 0.6g,
Lii.lfoor, +qo. - 44, Gursaon, il.!,il;;; "izi6os. 

contuct, prabakaran MMobite +91_741828r70s lSuppori NoUire ;;r;;- +s,i72g:.igafl24l25l26),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & suoooritabankeauAions.com

5 Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescrib€d format with relevant details.

u f:* !311_o"oorit 
(Elgl^rll?lt_lg deposited rn favour of Equrtas sma Finance Bank Ltd.,mrougn rrectronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to cred[ of Account No.iOoOO og1t7zs, E;r,t.; Sr;iiFilglT.qa!!ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Carteria, r,rew 

^t. 
iAliazurra noaO, T. Nagar, Chennai- 600 017, IFSC code: EsFBoooroor, 5ero.e suum'ti,nj tne-uiil'*rin" on or before 2.oo pM on03-05-2025 or by way of Demand D.aft dra,"n i,iriroi oi-iquitas smafl Finance BankLtd, payable at Chennai.

7' a copy oJ the bid form arong with onrine Transfer Detairs shal be handed over to the AuthorizedOfficer, Equitas Sma[ Finance Bunl 
^L!d,_l-o 

zO9, iV il""r, ph; rr, Spencer ptaza, Anna Satai,Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.oo iu on oi-os-zo-zi. --'

S The bid price to be submitted shalr be above the Reserve price and bidders sha[ improve theirfurther offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/_ (Rupees ien ft"rrr"Joriyl.
9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,already paid), immediatery on crosure of the e-auctron Lra pio."uai"g, - the same day of the sarein the. same mode as stipurated in crause-6 uuou.. n" uirlni"?in" pur.nu.e price sha, have tobe paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmatron of ,"f" ior*v"O to them faiting whrch, Bankis at liberty to forfeit the amount deposituO Ov tt 

" 
,r.."ryrr iijj"l.

10 The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wi, be returned wrthin 3 working days from the crosure of thee-auction sale proceedings

11 The sare is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borroweryguarantor pay theamount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sate *ifl O"-'.o-nOr.t"O.



EqUI
Equitas Small Finan<e Bank-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition,'and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisry themselves about the title extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/pos@one/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
nohce and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certiflcates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certiflcate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers cin inspect the property from 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, conlact Name: Darshana KM - Mobile No.9611143773,
H.S.sangam - Mobile No.9686451317

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occlrs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale,

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/ CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Madam / Sir,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitabl€ buyers.

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
PIace : Chennai
Date : 02.04.2025

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towordi o better society,

Equitas Small Finan(e Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finan(e Limated)

4" Floo., Phai€ ll, spefter Plaza, No.769, Mounr Road, Anna Sala!, Ch€nna,. Iamrl Nad!. hdra 600 m2

408 7551

r-+91444299 5@O I F +91444299 5O5O I (orpo.ate€equrtas in I wwwequ^aebank (m lToilfre 18m 103 1222 CINNo L55l9rTNr99lPtCO25280

--trJ=

t2



s{F&s sr6

m. [EitAI H] p[ {.6&00I}

imrter f{or6.02lHr7Sfr . i7:S
br,H{trl-A..
FIfi357116. lirur S,!

Cunter tlo:6, 0704,t0S, 17:3
IorJllPllh. .

PIlt5711E. Sirur 5.0
irrs:,f}lffiTtSll P.7r9 $tS Sfl.AJ,{

Ht:it,ra;. EF i 7,0

tut:0. ff .Fll:?5.96Tai:i.9d.tut.Pridr,l.0C
,:?rarh on m. irdiagost.oar. iii)
' ial lM?66{Ed8;.kar rl:} -Stav safei


